7.19. If the proposed Scheme is approved, Athora Belgium’s overall solvency position is expected to remain broadly

unchanged. This is because Athora Belgium already acts as the retrocessionaire for the Belgian Business. Following

the transfer, the Reinsurance Accepted BEL will decrease by the amount corresponding to the Belgian Business,

while the Direct Written BEL will increase by the same amount. As a result, the aggregate technical provisions will

remain consistent. There may be a minor impact on the Solvency Capital Requirement (SCR) due to changes in

counterparty exposure, which could in turn slightly affect the risk margin. However, these effects are expected to be

immaterial in the context of Athora Belgium’s overall solvency position.

7.20. The Effective Date of the proposed Scheme is 1 July 2026. To illustrate the impact of the proposed Scheme on the

solvency position of Athora Belgium, the table below shows a pro-forma presentation using the financial position at 30

June 2025. The impact at 1 July 2026 is expected to be relatively similar to that illustrated below.

TABLE 12: ATHORA BELGIUM PRO FORMA IF THE SCHEME IS APPROVED

PRO-FORMA 30 JUNE 2025 (€ M) PRE TRANSFER TRANSFER FROM ALPI POST TRANSFER

Assets excl. Reins Asset 10,018 - 10,018

Reinsurance/Retrocession Asset 1,698 4 1,703

Total Assets 11,716 4 11,721

Direct written BEL gross of reinsurance 8,610 61 8,670

Reinsurance Accepted BEL gross of reinsurance 56 -56 0

Other liabilities 2,476 - 2,476

Risk Margin 102 - 102

Total Liabilities 11,243 5 11,247

Basic Own Funds (Assets less Liabilities) 473 -0 473

Subordinated liabilities 93 - 93

Ancillary Own Funds 170 - 170

Eligible Own Funds 697 -0 697

SCR 417 - 417

Eligible Own Funds/ SCR (%) 167.2%  167.1%

Source: Athora Belgium - Actuarial Function Opinion on the Aviva business transfer

7.21. The table above shows that if the proposed Scheme was effective at 30 June 2025 the Eligible Own Funds in Athora

Belgium would not be materially impacted, reducing by less than €75k.The table also shows the SCR would not be

impacted and there would be negligible impact on the solvency ratio.  Both the solvency ratio before and after the

transaction are expected to be above the target capital buffers used by Athora Belgium in their day to day

management of the company.